## **Kirkby La Thorpe Parish Council**

All Kirkby La Thorpe Parish Councillors are hereby summoned to attend and members of the public invited to a meeting of the Parish Council to be held at St Denys' Church, Kirkby La Thorpe on Wednesday 21st August 2023 at 7.00pm.

The meeting will commence with a public session and the formal meeting immediately following. Issued: 14 August 2023 Clerk Dermot Daly Dermot Daly, Clerk, Kirkby La Thorpe Parish Council T: 07778 351935 E: clerk.kltpc@qmail.com W: https://kirkby-la-thorpe.parish.lincolnshire.qov.uk AGENDA Public Comment. Report from District Councillor Mervyn Head. (iii) Report from County Councillor Andrew Key. Welcome. **POLICY & PROCESS** 099/23 To receive and agree apologies for absence. 100/23 To receive disclosures of disclosable interests and applications for dispensation from Councillors on matters considered at this meeting. 101/23 To determine which items on the agenda, if any, require the exclusion of public and press. MEETINGS To receive the Minutes of the Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council on 31st July 2023 for approval. 102/23 PLANNING 103/23 To discuss any planning applications received since the agenda was issued. (for information only) GENERAL 104/23 To discuss any further actions relating to the road safety issues on Church Lane, Kirkby La Thorpe. 105/23 To discuss any further actions relating to the local National Infrastructure projects. FINANCE 106/23 To present the period accounts and sign the bank reconciliation. 107/23 To present and approve the accounts for payment. NEXT MEETING 108/23 To note further agenda items and arrangements for the next meeting (30th October 2023). Meeting Close

(i)

(ii)